FORM PTO-1618A Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0851-0027 08-13-2002



102188944

U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Tradement Office TRADEMARK

£1 7:40

REC	ORDATION	FORM CC	VER S	HEET	Note O	CCHON
	TRADEMA	RKS ON	ILY			

TO: The Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks:	Please record the attached original document(s) or copy(ies).			
Submission Type New 8.9.06	Conveyance Type Assignment License			
Resubmission (Non-Recordation) Document ID #	Security Agreement Nunc Pro Tunc Assignment Effective Date			
Correction of PTO Error Reel # Frame # Corrective Document Reel # 002478 Frame # 0886	Merger Change of Name RELEASE OF SECURITY AGREEMENT			
Conveying Party	Mark if additional names of conveying parties attached Execution Date			
Name ROSENTHAL & ROSENTHAL, INC.	Month Day Year 01/23/2002			
Formerly				
Individual General Partnership	Limited Partnership Corporation Association			
Other				
Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organiza	NEW YORK			
Receiving Party	Mark if additional names of receiving parties attached			
Name MICHAEL CARUSO & CO., INC.				
DBA/AKA/TA				
Composed of				
Address (line 1) 400 COLUMBUS AVENUE				
Address (line 2)				
Address (line 3) VALHALLA	NEW YORK 10595			
City State/Country If document to be recorded is an assignment and the receiving party is				
Corporation Association not domiciled in the United States, an appointment of a domestic				
OtherOther				
Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organiza	tion CALIFORNIA			
08/12/2002 TBIAZ1 00000170 75404985 FOR	OFFICE USE ONLY			
D1 FC:481 40.00 OP D2 FC:482 325.00 OP				

Public burden reporting for this collection of information is estimated to average approximately 30 minutes per Cover Sheet to be recorded, including time for reviewing the document and gathering the data needed to complete the Cover Sheet. Send comments regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Tradement Office, Chief Information Officer, Washington, D.C. 20211 and to the Office of Information and Regulatory Affairs, Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project (0651-0027), Washington, D.C. 20503. See OMB Information Collection Budget Package 0651-0027, Patent and Trademark Assignment Practice. DO NOT SEND REQUESTS TO RECORD ASSIGNMENT DOCUMENTS TO THIS ADDRESS.

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet(s) information to: Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, Box Assignments , Washington, D.C. 20231

TRADEMARK

REEL: 002561 FRAME: 0256

FORM PTO-10 Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027	618B	Page 2	U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office TRADEMARK			
	epresentative Name and Ad	dress Enter for the first F	Receiving Party only.			
Name						
Address (line 1)						
Address (line 2)						
Address (line 3)						
Address (line 4)						
Correspond	ent Name and Address Area	Code and Telephone Number 9	14-723-4300			
Name	GEOFFREY I. LANDAU					
Address (line 1)	LACKENBACH SIEGEL LLP					
Address (line 2)	ONE CHASE ROAD					
Address (line 3)	SCARSDALE, NEW YORK 10583		\			
Address (line 4)						
Pages	Enter the total number of pages including any attachments.	of the attached conveyance of	document # 2			
Trademark /	Application Number(s) or R	egistration Number(s)	Mark if additional numbers attached			
	Trademark Application Number or the R	•				
Trad 75-404,985	lemark Application Number(s) 75-455,506	1,500,609 Regi	istration Number(s) 1,960,546 2,225,525			
74-686,909	75-704,016	1,898,168	1,331,004 2,224,026			
75-443,446		2,204,391	1,974,123 [1,953,168]			
	Droparties					
Number of Properties Enter the total number of properties involved. # 14						
Fee Amoun		roperties Listed (37 CFR 3.4	1): \$ 365.00			
Method of Payment: Enclosed 🗸 Deposit Account 🔲 Deposit Account						
(Enter for payment by deposit account or if additional fees can be charged to the account.) Deposit Account Number: # 10-0100						
Authorization to charge additional fees: Yes 🗾 No 🔝						
Statement and Signature						
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Charges to deposit account are authorized, as indicated herein.						
GEOFFRE	EY I. LANDAU (HIXW	- 8/2/2			
Name	of Person Signing	Signature	Date Signed			

TRADEMARK REEL: 002561 FRAME: 0257

RELEASE OF COLLATERAL



Pursuant to Section 2 of the Security Agricument in Trademarks, dated October 19, 1999 (the "Agreement") executed by CANIDE'S, INC. ("Candie's") and MICHAEL CARTISO & CO., INC. ("Caniso"), in favor of ROSENTHAL & ROSENTHAL, INC., a New York Corporation ("Rosenthal"), with offices at 1370 Broadway. New York, NY 10018, Rosenthal hereby acknowledges that the security interest granted by the Agreement (including my proceeds recover by the Romower arising from the side or disposition thereof, have been extinguished, crossed and terminated.

Accordingly, the Assignment for Security, recorded in the United State Department of Commerce. Patent and Trademark Office on January 10, 2000 with respect to Candie's at Reel 002020 Frame 0417, and with respect to Candio at Reel 002020 Frame 0541, previously fited against the trademark registrations and applications listed on Sobedule "A" attached bereto, are hearby released

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the andersigned has executed this RELEASE as of the day of lanuary, 2002.

rusenijkai. R pošenthali, inc.

Howard Estreich
Executive Vice President

STATE OF NEW YORK

SHILL

COUNTY OF NEW YORK

On the day of January 2002, before mapersonally came Howard Estreich sworn, did depose and say that he resides at New City, NY 10956, that he is the Executive Vice President of the corporation described in and which executed the foregoing insumment that he knows the seal of said corporation; that the seal affixed to said insumment is such corporate seal; that it was so affixed by order of the board of integroes of said corporation. and that he signed his name thereto by like order

Notary Public DMAR J. BARBERO

DMAR J. BARBERO

BOTARY PUBLIC STATE OF NEW YORK

NO. 41-479-587

Chadried in Chierns C. 1979 Sociation Express July 41, 2006

> TRADEMARK REEL: 002561 FRAME: 0258

SCHEDULE "A"

APPLICATIONS

APPLICATION NO.	FILING DATE
75/404,985	December 15, 1997
74/686, 909	June 12, 1995
7 5/443,446	February 24, 1998
75/455, 50 6	March 24, 1998
75/704,016	May 13, 1999
	75/404,985 74/686,909 75/443,446 75/455,506

REGISTRATIONS

TRADEMARK	REGISTRATION NO.	REGISTRATION DATE
B BONGO & DESIGN	1,500,609	August 16, 1988
BABY BONGO	1,898,168	June 6, 1995
BONGO	2,204,391	November 17, 1998
BONGO	1,960,546	March 5, 1996
BONGO	1,331,004	April 16, 1985
BONGO	1,974,123	May 14, 1996
BONGO AN		
AMERICAN CLASSIC	2,225,525	February 23, 1999
BONGO BLUE JEANS	•	, 1202
ALWAYS AMERICA'S		
FAVORITES	2,224,026	February 16, 1999
MISC. DESIGN	1,953,168	January 30, 1996

TRADEMARK REEL: 002561 FRAME: 0259

RECORDED: 08/09/2002